Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

217
267
298

252

268

396

415

213

380

262

221

377

AKINDALE FARM LLC—Barn 1

dkb/b.f. ... WarChant ...................... Gosh All Get Out
dkb/b.f. ... Mineshaft ....................... Miss Mary (ARG)
bf........ Old Fashioned. ................... Prairie Princess

AKINDALE FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PEGGY VANDERVOORT

gr/ro.c. . ... Dunkirk ....... ... ... .. .. ... ... Ma Femme

AVANDELLE FARM, AGENT—Barn 4
dkb/b.c. ... First Samurai..................... Miss Thermal Tech

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XV—Barn 4
dkb/b.c. ... ExchangeRate.................... Zambezi Belle

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 4

che ...... POSSE . ot e Base Stealer

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XL—Barn 4
be........ TaleoftheCat ................... French Manicure

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XLII—Barn 4
che....... Freud.......... ... oo i Unbridled Betty

bf ....... POSSE . v\ v e Miss Accord

PATRICIA CALANDRO, AGENT—Barn 8
chf. ...... Stonesider .. ........... ... Grandma Lu

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT II—Barn 6
dkb/b.c. ... Colonel John..................... Twining and Dining

27



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

236

355

281

423
438

331
334

317
391

259
260
272
367

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PUCKER RIDGE FARM (LOIS ENGEL)

chf ...... Grand Slam........... ... ... ... January Angel

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT I—Barn 1
dkb/b.f. ... CityZip oo Street Sharp

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT II—Barn 1

chtf .. .... Bluegrass Cat. . ................... Oatka Idas Destiny

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 7A
FOR ARACRI STABLES & BREEDING

boc........ RomanRuler..................... Borrowing Base
dkb/b.c. ... Repent. ..., Cool the Economy
DENALI STUD

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 7A
FOR BERKSHIRE STUD

bc....... Indygo Shiner .................... Sheboygan
bf ....... Bernstein..............ciiiin.. Silence Please
DENALI STUD

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 7A
FOR ELISE BENEDICT BROWNE

be....... Cowboy Cal ............ ... ... Rose City
bf ... ..., Arch ... oo i Who Fu

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 7A
FOR EDITION FARM

che ... Heatseeker IRE). . ................ Minetonightsfirst
dkb/b.c. ... MidnightLute. . .. ................ Miney’s Awesome
be........ POSSE . oot Morning Gallop

bf....... Colonel John. . ................... Then She Laughs

28



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam
DENALI STUD

242
342

270
371

449

335

376

383

351
354

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 7A
FOR GALLAGHER’S STUD

boc........ Broken Vow .........c.ooiiiii.. Krakowviak
bc........ Bernstein.............c..ooii... Soundtrack
DENALI STUD

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT—Barn 7A
FOR STEPWISE FARM

bf........ Birdstone. .. ............. ... ..... Miss Turlington
bf ... ..... Bernstein........................ Tiffany Twisted

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I—Barn 7A

dkb/b.f. ... Noonmark. ...................... Destined
DENALI STUD

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT II—Barn 7A
gr/ro.c. .. .. Grand Slam...................... Silvereniecharm
DENALI STUD

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT III—Barn 7A
dkb/b.c. ... Noonmark....................... Tweak N Twist
DENALI STUD

(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT IV—Barn 7A
dkb/b.c. ... Candy Ride (ARG) . ............... Unbridled Hope

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT—Barn 4

dkb/b.c. ... Harlington ...................... Stolen Pleasures
chfl ... .. Noonmark. ...................... Streaks of Red

29



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

204
300
399
459

283
370
393
426

222
257
341

325

419

414

250
274
312

FORT CHRISTOPHER’S
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 6

dkb/b.c. ... Nobiz Like Shobiz. . ............... Fairytale Story
che...... CityZip «ovvve i Private Idaho
be........ Afleet Alex. . oo Acting Proper
dkb/b.f. ... Afleet Alex....... ..., Duffel

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR GLENCREST FARM

chf ... ... Congrats . . ... One Wise Cowgirl
bc....... Artie Schiller . ......... ... oL Thunderously
dkb/b.c. ... Tiago. .. ... Wings of Glory
dkb/b.c. ... Fusaichi Pegasus .................. Camargo (IRE)

THOMAS J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 3

che. ...... Freud.......... ..o o i Gretta’s Dream
che....... Langfuhr........... ... ..o Michele the Great
bc....... Ready’sImage.................... Soul Possession

GOODWIN FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

che ...... PurePrize ...........c.coiii .. Second Marriage

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 2
bec........ Langfuhr........... ... ... ... Beijio

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 2
dkb/b.f. ... BigBrown........... ... ... . Baroness

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 2

dkb/b.f. ... CityZip oo Lizzie Toon
dkb/b.c. ... Grand Slam...................... Mystical Lady
dkb/b.f. ... CityZip .o Riserva

30



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III—Barn 2
203  dkb/b.f. ... Cosmonaut...................... Fair Game

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT V—Barn 2
457 chf ... Songandaprayer. .................. Doctor Diane

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT VI—Barn 2

389 bf....... Street Hero ...................... Waltzing Madonna
420 dkb/b.c. ... StreetHero . ..................... Berkshire Cat

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3&5

210 bf....... CltyZip «oooiiie i First to Come Home
255 che...L Bustin Stones. . ........ . .o Mariah’s Cat

278 chf ... Posse......coooviiiiiiiiiii Nevermistaquarter
361 chf ...... Henny Hughes ................... Tatooma

392 chf...... CltyZip «oooeeee i Willa Broke

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3&5

241 bf....... Street Boss. . ... King’s Fancy
285 «chf...... Henny Hughes ................... Open Window
378 gt/ro.c. .. .. Corinthian. . .......... ... ... ... Two Bad Girls

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT IIl—Barn 3&5
416 chf ...... CityZip «oooiiii i Beam of Love

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3&5

301 gr/roc. .. .. Mizzen Mast . .................... Pumpkin’s Pride

HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 3&5
319 bf....... Posse.......ooovviiiiiiiiii Ryder Jax

31



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color

No. and Sex Sire Dam
HIGHCLERE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 3&5

427 chf ... Afleet Alex. ... . Caracara (IRE)

428  cheo.... .. Golden Missile ................... Carr Queen

440 be........ Indian Charlie.................... Cradlesong
INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 8

238 chf . ..... Broken Vow .............. ... .. Jesse’s Justice

254 bf....... Henny Hughes . .................. Mandy’s Purse

324 beo....... Afleet Alex. . ... Schemer

330 b.f....... Colonel John.................. ... Shea d’Lady

356 gr/ro.c. .. .. Any Given Saturday ............... Strike Eagle

358 chf...... High Cotton ... ... Sunshine Song
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 6

302  dkb/b.c. ... Majestic Warrior.................. Queen of Humor

359 dkb/b.f. ... Freud........ ... oo oL Taken by Storm

433 dkb/b.c. ... Repent............... ... ...l Chrome Phone

453 be........ Utopia (JPN). . ... Diamond Mama
LANFE’S END, AGENT—Barn 7C

333 dkb/b.c. ... WarPass ..., Shot Gun Favorite

434 dkb/b.c. ... Patriot Act. . ... Code Orange (GB)

455 bf...... Northern Afleet. ... ............... Dixieland Dance
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7B

271 chf ... Any Given Saturday ............... Miz Audacious

275 dkb/b.c. ... Utopia JPN). . ...t Mythical Brownie

286 che....... Songandaprayer. .................. Out of My Dreams

326 bf....... Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) ............ Secret Breeze

338 chf...... Utopia (JPN). . ...t Smilin” Sami

340 dkb/b.c. ... Congrats ............ ... ... Sorbie Duchess

365 beo....... Afleet Alex. . ...t That’s Good

374 b Utopia (JPN). . ...t Traipse

387 che...... Catienus ...........ccooiiiin... Via Mizner

397 dkb/b.f. ... Colonel John..................... Absolutely Lovely

403 che....... Utopia (JPN)................o All Bronze

444 be........ Utopia JPN). . ... Dancin On Broadway

450 dkb/b.c. ... Utopia (JPN).............. ... ... Devilish Sly

32



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

227
256
363

424

220

239

233

261

206
218
460

394

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7B
FOR SUSAN & ANDY BEADNELL

bc....... Catienus ..........covviiinnnnnn. Honorable Halo
be........ CityZip «ovvvee i Meringue
bf....... NotForLove..................... Tequila and Run

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7B
FOR GEEZEE STABLES

dkb/b.c. ... Read the Footnotes . . .............. Bound On Bi

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA
THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 7B
FOR SICKLE POND FARM

be....... Songandaprayer. .................. Grand Attraction

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT—Barn 1&3
FOR JOSEPH DIRICO

bc........ DiscoRico. ..o vvvvniii i Jessica’s Halo

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 1&3

che ...... Freud......... ... .. ... .. ... ..... Inca Sun

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 1&3
che....... Taleof theCat ................... Minni Sangue

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 1&3

bec....... TaleoftheCat ................... Fast Read
be....... TaleoftheCat ................... Grace’s Valentine
bc....... Grand Slam...................... Dynamism

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 1&3
dkb/b.f. ... Thewayyouare.................... Wittenberg Miss

33



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

316

201

207
439

237

432

381

430

368

429

280
412

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 1&3
bf....... Repent.......ooovvvieiiiiniinn.. Rockford Peach

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 1&3

che. ...... Parading ..................... ... Eastern Star

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 1&3

gr/rof. ...  HolyBull ....... ... ... ... .. Fillie by the Bay
chee....... Cowboy Cal .................. ... Coquina Day

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 1&3
che. ... TwoPunch...................... J B of the Sea

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 1&3
dkb/b.c. ... Repent............o i Chicopee

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 1&3
dkb/b.c. ... Repent.........ooiiiiiii Unbridled Cyclone

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XIII—Barn 1&3
dkb/b.f. ... WarPass..............ooii.. Ceridwen

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 1&3
dkb/b.c. ... Notional ........................ Thira

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XV—Barn 1&3

che....... Majestic Warrior . .. ............... Cassette Case

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XVI—Barn 1&3

dkb/b.g. ... Hookand Ladder ................. Notableachblonde
bf....... Read the Footnotes . .. ............. Awesome Victory

34



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XVII—Barn 1&3

411  dkb/b.c. ... ColonelJohn..................... Awesomeness
452 dkb/b.c. ... Read the Footnotes . .. ............. Diamond Jane

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT I—Barn 7A

290 dkb/b.f. ... More ThanReady................. Patagonia Tango
360 b.f....... Kodiak Kowboy .................. Tangier Sound
431 bf....... Pioneerof the Nile. . ............... Charleston Springs

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/
HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS—Barn 4&5

219  dkb/b.c. ... Noonmark. . ............... ... ... Gracious Living
223 che...L Freud.......... ... ... ... Halle’s Aptitude
234 che....... Freud......... ... . . o Influenced

235 dkb/b.c. ... Freud............ ... ... ... Jade Palace

248 bc........ Afleet Alex. . ...t Lenape Legend
269 be........ Kodiak Kowboy .................. Miss Trudy

279  dkb/b.c. ... BluegrassCat..................... Nootka Island
310 cheo...... Cutlin..........ooooiiiiiii. Re Re Be Be
327 beo....... Noonmark. . ........ ... Sehra

345 b.co....... Freud........... ..o o S S Scribble

366  dkb/b.f. ... Forestry.............. ... ... ... The Name Was Gone
386 b.fi....... Freud......... ... ... ... . Uppity

404 che....... Freud........... ... .. o All of Me

441 be........ Freud........... ..o L Crystal Sweet
454  dkb/b.f. ... RockHard Ten................... Diane’s Birthday

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/
HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS—Barn 4&5
FOR HERON COURT FARM

264 chf ..., BrokenVow ..................... Miss de Vil

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/
HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS—Barn 4&5
FOR HOPE SPRINGS FARM

409 dkb/b.f. ... StreetHero ...................... August

35



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

S & S STABLE—Barn 6
240  be........ Forestry...........ooiiiiiian. Joined Forces

SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 1

277 dkb/b.f. ... Congrats ........................ Nenn

294 chf ..., Old Fashioned. . .................. Perigee Girl
297 chf ..., Western Expression. ............... Point Spread
304 gr/rof. ... HolyBull ......... ... ... ..., Queen Razyana
372 dkb/b.c. ... FrostGiant . ..................... Tizalittlelater
425 be........ Rockport Harbor. .. ........ ... .. Buddy’s Bird
451 che....... Freud........ ... ... . o Devon Ridge
458 b.f........ Milwaukee Brew . ................. Dream Affair

SELECT SALES, AGENT—Barn 6

205 dkb/b.f. ... Sightseeing ............. ... ... ... Fast an Catty

214 be........ Offlee Wild . .. ... Galashey

215 dkb/b.f. ... Posse.........iiiioiii Gold Ginny

230 cheo...... Frost Giant .............oouuunn. Ibetyouwishyouknew
231 gt/roc. . ... CoSmOoNaut . .. .vvvvveeennnnn. Idle Gossip

232 dkb/b.c. ... Freud........ . ...l I’'m a Real Cowgirl
251 grflroc. .. .. Old Fashioned. ................... Madison Dollie
307 che.... .. Tiago. ... Red Anita

318 che....... POSSE . oo v Runaway Zia

321 beo....... Congaree. . ...t Salty Romance

332 che...... Frost Giant ...................... She Might Call
379 gr/ro.f. .... Old Fashioned. ................... Two Chimneys
390 grt/ro.c. .. .. Cosmonaut . . . ....ovvuneii.. Whateverwillbwillb
407 chf ...... Frost Giant . ...............oo.u.. Ardent Lover

SELECT SALES, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR PALM MEADOWS FARM ET AL

347 b Indygo Shiner . ................... Star de Mint

SHAMROCK HILL FARM
(CHERYL A. PRUDHOMME), AGENT—Barn 2

336 ch.f. ...... Freud......... ... .. ... .. .. ... ... Six Zeroes

352 dkb/bc. ... YesIt'sTrue ..., Storm Dancer
353 dkb/b.f. ... Grand Slam............... ... ... Stormy Girl
400 che....... Bluegrass Cat. . ... Affirm Promise

36



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

288
299
328
369
402
421

265
410
422

209
253
343
362
385
388
435

266

226
228
382

229
276
289

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn 4

gr/rof. ... MizzenMast . ............ ... ..... Party Girl (FR)
dkb/b.c. ... Afleet Alex....................... Pretty Pretty
chtf ...... Mineshaft ...l Self Rising
be....... Utopia (JPN). ... Thunder Babe
be ... Congaree. ... All About Allison
che....... Kodiak Kowboy .................. Biogio’s Kids

STONE BRIDGE FARM—Barn 2

be........ Arch ... o Miss Gazon (IRE)
dkb/b.c. ... Posse ... Avie’s Fancy
bf ....... DixieUnion ..........ccovvunnon.. Blue Sky High

STONE BRIDGE FARM, AGENT—Barn 2

ch.f. ...... Dwildcat ................ ..., First and Foremost
chf. ...... Street Boss. .. ..oviii i Malibu Fire
bf........ Mineshaft ....................... Southern Cookin
be........ ElCorredor. .............oou... Tensia’s Treasure
chf ...... POSSE « o vt Uno Dos

che ... Majestic Warrior . ... ... Vodka Gal
dkb/b.c. ... Pomeroy ....... ... i Colonial Currency

STONE BRIDGE FARM, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR PEACEFIELD

bc........ Mineshaft . ...................... Mississippi Charm
SUMMERFIELD

(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 7C
dkb/b.c. ... NotForLove..................... Heavenly Empress

dkb/bec. ... Clty Zip v Honor Lass

dkb/b.f. ... Dwildcat ....................... Unbridled Grace
SUMMERFIELD

(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 7C
FOR SUNNYFIELD FARM

be........ Freud.......... ... o Huggable
chtf ...... Stormy Atlantic. .......... ... ... Near and Dear
dkb/b.c. ... Congrats ... Party Silks



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

SUMMERFIELD (continued)
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 7C
FOR SUNNYFIELD FARM

373 beo....... Silver Train . ......ooovviina. .. To the Good Times
405 be........ Birdstone. .......... ... ... L Along Came Mary
447  be........ LemonDrop Kid.................. Deputy Dear

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 7B
FOR SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS ET AL

245 bf....... Ready’sImage.................... Land Lady

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 7B
315 dkb/b.f. ... RomanRuler..................... R Obsession

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 7B
346  dkb/b.f. ... Forestry............cooiiiiiiiin. Stacy’s Squaw

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXV—Barn 7B
311 dkb/b.f. ... CityZip ..o Riotous Miss

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVI—Barn 7B
202 dkb/b.c. ... LatentHeat...................... Empress Indy

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXII—Barn 7B
443  che....... Utopia JPN). ... Dancing Liebling

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXV—Barn 7B
282 grfrof. ... Dunkirk ... o oo oo Oilily

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXVI—Barn 7B
384 b......... Henny Hughes ................... Universe

38



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

216
244
303
322
329
436
456

314
395

344
437

308

249

247
258
339

224

442

THORNDALE FARM, AGENT—Barn 7C

dkb/b.f. ... A.P. Warrior. .. ..o Gold Muff

gr/rof. ... Zensational .......... ... ... ... Lake Princess

che. ... Smoke Glacken................... Queen of Valentine
dkb/b.c. ... D’wildcat ............. ... . ..., Sanibel

bf ... ... RomanRuler.................. ... Shannonaire
bc....... Fusaichi Pegasus .................. Comacina

gr/ro.c. .. .. Old Fashioned. ................... Dixie Lyrics

THORNDALE FARM, AGENT—Barn 7C
FOR SETH GREGORY

dkb/b.c. ... Majestic Warrior.................. Road to Mandalay
dkb/b.c. ... Fusaichi Pegasus .................. Won Perfect Rose

MARK TOOTHAKER, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR CHRIS & PATRICIA PURDY & SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS

bf ... ..., Colonel John............ ... Sovereignoftheseas
che ... Noonmark. ............oooi... Coming Home Queen

MARK TOOTHAKER, AGENT I—Barn 8
be........ Freud........... ..o o Redeye Rain

MARK TOOTHAKER, AGENT II—Barn 8
dkb/b.c. ... ArtieSchiller .. ................... Lesliemari

MARK TOOTHAKER, AGENT III—Barn 8

bec....... Freud......... ... ... ... . ... ... Lavender Luck
bf....... Freud........... ... o Mighty Good
dkb/b.f. ... Noonmark....................... Soft Shoe Dancer

MARK TOOTHAKER, AGENT IV—Barn 8
dkb/b.f. ... Freud......... ... ... .. .. .. ... ... Halo’s Notebook

TOP LINE SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
gr/ro.c. .. .. Midnight Lute. . .................. Dancapade

39



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

TOP LINE SALES, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR SPRINGCROFT 2011 LLC

246 choc..... .. Smoke Glacken . .................. Land On Your Feet

VINERY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 8&9

323 dkb/b.f. ... Borrego......... ... il Sarah Accomplished
398 dkb/b.f. ... RomanRuler..................... Accomplished
417 dkb/b.f. ... EDubai................ ... ... Beauty Bug

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 8&9

263 bf....... Any Given Saturday ............... Miss Blarney Stone

418 chf ...... Langfuhr.......... .o i, Bedside Manner

VINERY SALES, AGENT V—Barn 8&9
273 dkb/b.c. ... BluegrassCat..................... Mrs. Filio

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 8&9
295 bao....... Freud......... ... ... ... ... ... Piano Chimes

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 8&9
292 bf....... Freud.......... .. o i i Pegasus Sea

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 8&9
337 dkb/b.f. ... EDubai......................... Slacks

291 be...o.... POSSE . oo Pawnee Patti
348 chf....... Posse.......oooviiiiiiiiiiii Star Forty Nine

VINERY SALES, AGENT X—Barn 8&9

225 bf.o...... Fusaichi Pegasus .................. Heartbreaker
305 chf...... Stormy Atlantic. .......... ... ... Raffie’s Dream
306 che....... Indygo Shiner . ................... Rafsody

350  dkb/b.f. ... Indygo Shiner.................... Stellar Maiden



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 8&9
408 chee....... ScatDaddy ...................... As Promised

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII—Barn 8&9
320 chf ...... Posse . oo v i Sage Burner

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV—Barn 8&9
296 chf ..., Posse .o v Platinum Perfect

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV—Barn 8&9

212 choe ... FrostGiant .. .................... Fortunate Affair
293  dkb/b.f. ... FrostGiant ...................... Penruth
357 dkb/b.c. ... FrostGiant ...................... Subtle Sweetness

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVI—Barn 8&9
287 dkb/b.f. ... BigBrown................ ... ... Outtawesthills

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII—Barn 8&9
446  dkb/b.c. ... Repent..............ooiiiii.. David’s Dilemma

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII—Barn 8&9

208 che....... SkyMesa. ..., Final Style
211 chf ... Sightseeing . ......... ... ... . Flingette

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX—Barn 8&9

364 dkb/b.f. ... Pioneerof the Nile................. Terrell Cheney
375 beo....... Pioneerof the Nile. ................ Truly Enchanting (IRE)

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX—Barn 8&9
413 grfroc. . ... POSSE . oo e et Back Bay Lady

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI—Barn 8&9
309 b.f....... Freud......... ... o i i Red Viper



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

401

284
406
445
448

243
313

WALNUT GREEN, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR BROADWAY STABLE

chf. ...... More Than Ready . ................ African Skyline

WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT I—Barn 5

dkb/b.c. ... Mineshaft ....................... Oonagh
bc........ Awesome Again. .................. Andraste
dkb/b.c. ... Awesome Again................... Dash for Money
gr/ro.c. .. .. Tapit. ... Derrianne

WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT II—Barn 5

dkb/b.f. ... Bernstein......... ..o Lady Renaissance
bf....... TaleoftheCat ...t River Nore

42



Index to Sires

Afleet Alex: Colts, 248, 299, 324, 365,
399. Fillies, 427, 459.

Any Given Saturday: Colt, 356. Fillies,
263, 271.

A. P. Warrior: Filly, 216.

Arch: Colt, 265. Filly, 391.

Artie Schiller: Colts, 249, 370.

Awesome Again: Colts, 406, 445.

Bernstein: Colt, 342. Fillies, 243, 334,
371.

Big Brown: Fillies, 287, 414.

Birdstone: Colt, 405. Filly, 270.

Bluegrass Cat: Colts, 273, 279, 400.
Filly, 281.

Borrego: Filly, 323.

Broken Vow: Colt, 242. Fillies, 238,
264.

Bustin Stones: Colt, 255.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 383.
Catienus: Colts, 227, 387.
City Zip: Colts, 228, 256, 300. Fillies,

210, 250, 311, 312, 355, 392, 416.

Colonel John: Colts, 377, 411. Fillies,
330, 344, 367, 397.

Congaree: Colts, 321, 402.

Congrats: Colts, 289, 340. Fillies, 277,
283.

Corinthian: Colt, 378.

Cosmonaut: Colts, 231, 390. Filly, 203.

Cowboy Cal: Colts, 317, 439.
Curlin: Colt, 310.

Disco Rico: Colt, 239.

Dixie Union: Filly, 422.

Dunkirk: Colt, 252. Filly, 282.
D’wildcat: Colt, 322. Fillies, 209, 382.

E Dubai: Fillies, 337, 417.
El Corredor: Colt, 362.
Exchange Rate: Colt, 396.

First Samurai: Colt, 268.

Forestry: Colt, 240. Fillies, 346, 366.

Freud: Colts, 222, 223, 229, 232, 233,
234, 235, 247, 295, 308, 345,
380, 404, 441, 451. Fillies, 224,
258, 292, 309, 336, 359, 386.

Frost Giant: Colts, 212, 230, 332, 357,
372. Fillies, 293, 407.

Fusaichi Pegasus: Colts, 395, 426, 436.
Filly, 225.

Golden Missile: Colt, 428.
Grand Slam: Colts, 274, 335, 460. Fil-
lies, 236, 353.

Harlington: Colt, 351.

Heatseeker (IRE): Colt, 259.

Henny Hughes: Colt, 384. Fillies, 254,
285, 361.

High Cotton: Filly, 358.

Holy Bull: Fillies, 207, 304.

Hook and Ladder: Gelding, 280.

Indian Charlie: Colt, 440.
Indygo Shiner: Colts, 306, 331. Fillies,
347, 350.

Kodiak Kowboy: Colts, 269, 421. Filly,
360.

Langfuhr: Colts, 257, 419. Filly, 418.
Latent Heat: Colt, 202.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 447.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Filly, 326.

Majestic Warrior: Colts, 302, 314, 388,
429.

Midnight Lute: Colts, 260, 442.

Milwaukee Brew: Filly, 458.

Mineshaft: Colts, 266, 284. Fillies, 267,
328, 343.

Mizzen Mast: Colt, 301. Filly, 288.

More Than Ready: Fillies, 290, 401.

Nobiz Like Shobiz: Colt, 204.

Noonmark: Colts, 219, 327, 376, 437.
Fillies, 339, 354, 449.

Northern Afleet: Filly, 455.

Not For Love: Colt, 226. Filly, 363.

Notional: Colt, 368.

Offlee Wild: Colt, 214.
Old Fashioned: Colts, 251, 456. Fillies,
294, 298, 379.

Parading: Colt, 201.

Patriot Act: Colt, 434.

Pioneerof the Nile: Colt, 375. Fillies,
364, 431.

Pomeroy: Colt, 435.

43



Index to Sires

Posse: Colts, 272, 291, 318, 410, 413,
415. Fillies, 215, 262, 278, 296,
319, 320, 348, 385.

Pure Prize: Colt, 325.

Read the Footnotes: Colts, 424, 452.
Filly, 412.
Ready’s Image: Colt, 341. Filly, 245.

Repent: Colts, 381, 432, 433, 438, 446.

Filly, 316.
Rock Hard Ten: Filly, 454.
Rockport Harbor: Colt, 425.
Roman Ruler: Colt, 423. Fillies, 315,
329, 398.

Scat Daddy: Colt, 408.

Sightseeing: Fillies, 205, 211.

Silver Train: Colt, 373.

Sky Mesa: Colt, 208.

Smoke Glacken: Colts, 246, 303.

Songandaprayer: Colts, 220, 286. Filly,
457.

Stonesider: Filly, 221.

Stormy Atlantic: Fillies, 276, 305.
Street Boss: Fillies, 241, 253.
Street Hero: Colt, 420. Fillies, 389, 409.

Tale of the Cat: Colts, 206, 213, 218,
261. Filly, 313.

Tapit: Colt, 448.

Thewayyouare: Filly, 394.

Tiago: Colts, 307, 393.

Two Punch: Colt, 237.

Utopia (JPN): Colts, 275, 369, 403,
443, 444, 450, 453. Fillies, 338,
374.

War Chant: Filly, 217.

War Pass: Colt, 333. Filly, 430.

Western Expression: Filly, 297.

Yes It’s True: Colt, 352.

Zensational: Filly, 244.

44



Index to Dams

Absolutely Lovely . . . ... ... 397
Accomplished . . . . ... ... 398
Acting Proper . . ... ... ... 399
Affirm Promise . ... ...... 400
African Skyline . .. ... .... 401
All About Allison . . . ... ... 402
All Bronze . . . ... ... .... 403
Allof Me . ... ... ...... 404
Along Came Mary . . ... ... 405
Andraste . . ... ... ... ... 406
Ardent Lover . . ... ...... 407
As Promised . . . ... ... ... 408
August . . .. ... 409
Avie's Fancy . . . ..o L 410
Awesomeness . . . . . . .. ... 411
Awesome Victory . . . .. .. .. 412
Back Bay Lady . ......... 413
Baroness . . .. ... ....... 414
Base Stealer . . . ... ...... 415
Beam of Love . . . ... ..... 416
Beauty Bug . ... ... ..... 417
Bedside Manner . . . . ... ... 418
Beijio . . oo 419
Berkshire Cat . . . .. ... ... 420
Biogio’s Kids . . . ... ..... 421
Blue Sky High . . ... ... .. 422
Borrowing Base . . .. ... ... 423
Bound On Bi . ... ....... 424
Buddy’s Bird . . . ... ... .. 425
Camargo (IRE) . ... ... ... 426
Caracara (IRE) . ... ...... 427
Carr Queen . . . . ... ..... 428
Cassette Case . . . . .. .. ... 429
Ceridwen . . ........... 430
Charleston Springs . . . .. ... 431
Chicopee . . . . .. ... ... 432
Chrome Phone . ... ...... 433
Code Orange (GB) ... ..... 434
Colonial Currency . . ... ... 435
Comacina . . . ... ....... 436
Coming Home Queen . . .. .. 437
Cool the Economy . ... .. .. 438
Coquina Day .. ......... 439
Cradlesong . . . . .. ... .... 440
Crystal Sweet . . ... ... ... 441
Dancapade . . . . . ... ..... 442
Dancing Liebling . . . ... ... 443
Dancin On Broadway. . . . . .. 444
Dash for Money . ........ 445

David’s Dilemma . . ... .. .. 446
Deputy Dear. . . . .. .. .... 447
Derrianne . . . . . .. ... ... 448
Destined . .. ... ........ 449
Devilish Sly . .. ....... .. 450
Devon Ridge . . . . .. ... ... 451
Diamond Jane . . . . ... .. .. 452
Diamond Mama . . . . ... ... 453
Diane’s Birthday . . . . . ... .. 454
Dixieland Dance . . . . . ... .. 455
Dixie Lyrics . . .. ... ... .. 456
Doctor Diane . . . . ... .... 457
Dream Affair . .. ........ 458
Duffel ... ... ... ...... 459
Dynamism . . . .. ........ 460
Eastern Star . . .. ... ... .. 201
Empress Indy . . ... ... ... 202
Fair Game . . . ... ....... 203
Fairytale Story . . . . . .. .. .. 204
Fast an Catty . .. ... ..... 205
Fast Read . ............ 206
Fillie by the Bay. . . . .. .. .. 207
Final Seyle . . . .. ... ... .. 208
First and Foremost . . .. .. .. 209
First to Come Home . . . . . .. 210
Flingette . . . ... ... ... .. 211
Fortunate Affair . . . . .. .. .. 212
French Manicure . .. ... ... 213
Galashey . . .. ... ... ... 214
Gold Ginny . . . ... ...... 215
Gold Muff . . ... ........ 216
Gosh All Get Out. . . ...... 217
Grace’s Valentine . . .. ... .. 218
Gracious Living . . . ... .. .. 219
Grand Attraction . . . ... ... 220
Grandma Lu . ... ........ 221
Gretta’s Dream . . . . ... ... 222
Halle’s Aptitude . . . . .. .. .. 223
Halo’s Notebook . . . ... ... 224
Heartbreaker . . . . . . ... ... 225
Heavenly Empress . . . . . .. .. 226
Honorable Halo . . . . . ... .. 227
Honor Lass . ... ........ 228
Huggable . . . .. ... ... ... 229
Ibetyouwishyouknew . . ... .. 230
Idle Gossip. . . . ... ...... 231
I'm a Real Cowgirl . .. ... .. 232

45



Index to Dams

IncaSun . ............. 233
Influenced . . . . ... ... ... 234
Jade Palace . . .......... 235
January Angel . . ... ... ... 236
JBoftheSea........... 237
Jesse’s Justice . . ... ... 238
Jessica’s Halo . . ... ...... 239
Joined Forces . ... ....... 240
King’s Fancy . . . . ... ..... 241
Krakowviak . .. ... ...... 242
Lady Renaissance . ... .. ... 243
Lake Princess . . . ........ 244
Land Lady . . ... ... ..... 245
Land On Your Feet. . . .. ... 246
Lavender Luck. . . ... ... .. 247
Lenape Legend . . ... ..... 248
Lesliemari . . .. ......... 249
Lizzie Toon . . . . ... .. ... 250
Madison Dollie . . ... ... .. 251
Ma Femme . ... ........ 252
Malibu Fire . . .. ... ... .. 253
Mandy’s Purse . . . . . . ... .. 254
Mariah’s Cat . . ... ... ... 255
Meringue . .. ... 256
Michele the Great. . . . ... .. 257
Mighty Good . . ... ... ... 258
Minetonighesfirst . . . . ... .. 259
Miney’s Awesome . . . . .. ... 260
Minni Sangue . . ... ... ... 261
Miss Accord . . . ... ... ... 262
Miss Blarney Stone . . . .. . .. 263
Miss de Vil . ... ... .. ... 264
Miss Gazon (IRE) . . . . ... .. 265
Mississippi Charm . . . . . . .. 266
Miss Mary (ARG) . . . ... ... 267
Miss Thermal Tech . . . .. ... 268
Miss Trudy . ... ........ 269
Miss Turlington . . . . . .. ... 270
Miz Audacious . ... ... ... 271
Morning Gallop . . . . . ... .. 272
Mrs. Filio . . ... ... ... 273
Mystical Lady . . . ... .. ... 274
Mythical Brownie . . . . .. ... 275
Near and Dear . . ... .. ... 276
Nenn................ 277
Nevermistaquarter . . . . . . . . . 278
Nootka Island . . . . .. ... .. 279

Notableachblonde . . . . ... .. 280
Oatka Idas Destiny . . . ... .. 281
Oilily . . . ... ... . ... 282
One Wise Cowgirl . . ... ... 283
Oonagh . ............. 284
Open Window . . . . . ... ... 285
Out of My Dreams . . . .. ... 286
Outtawesthills . . ... ... ... 287
Party Girl (FR) . ... ... ... 288
Party Silks . . . ... ... 289
Patagonia Tango . . . . ... ... 290
Pawnee Patti . . . ... ...... 291
Pegasus Sea . . .. ........ 292
Penruth . ... .......... 293
Perigee Girl . . . ... ... ... 294
Piano Chimes . . . ... ... .. 295
Platinum Perfect. . . . .. .. .. 296
Point Spread . . . . .. ... ... 297
Prairie Princess . . . . ... ... 298
Pretty Pretty . . . . .. .. .. .. 299
Private Idaho . . . .. ... ... 300
Pumpkin’s Pride . . . . .. .. .. 301
Queen of Humor . . . ... ... 302
Queen of Valentine . . . . .. .. 303
Queen Razyana . . .. ...... 304
Raffie’s Dream . . . . . ... ... 305
Rafsody. . . ... ......... 306
Red Anita . . ... ... ..... 307
Redeye Rain . . . ... ... ... 308
Red Viper . . .. ... ... ... 309
ReReBeBe............ 310
Riotous Miss . . . . . ... .... 311
Riserva . . ... ... ... .... 312
River Nore . . . . ... ... ... 313
Road to Mandalay. . . . ... .. 314
R Obsession . . .. ........ 315
Rockford Peach . . .. ... ... 316
Rose City . . ... ... ..... 317
Runaway Zia. . .. .. ... ... 318
Ryder Jax . . ... ........ 319
Sage Burner . . .. ... .. ... 320
Salty Romance . . . .. ... ... 321
Sanibel . . . ... ... ... ... 322
Sarah Accomplished . . . . . . .. 323
Schemer . .. ... ........ 324
Second Marriage . . . . . ... .. 325
Secret Breeze. . . . . . .. .. .. 326

46



Index to Dams

Sehra . . ... ... ... ... .. 327
Self Rising . . . .. ... ..... 328
Shannonaire . . . ... ... ... 329
Sheadlady . ........... 330
Sheboygan . . . .. ... ... .. 331
She Might Call . ... ... ... 332
Shot Gun Favorite . .. ... .. 333
Silence Please . . . . ... .... 334
Silvereniecharm . . . . ... ... 335
Six Zeroes . . . . ... ... ... 336
Slacks . . ............. 337
Smilin” Sami . . . ... ... ... 338
Soft Shoe Dancer . . . ... ... 339
Sorbie Duchess . . . .. ... .. 340
Soul Possession . . . . ... ... 341
Soundtrack . .. ... ...... 342
Southern Cookin . . . ... ... 343
Sovereignoftheseas . . . . .. . .. 344
S S Scribble . ... ... ... .. 345
Stacy’s Squaw . . . .. ... ... 346
Star de Mint . . . ... ... .. 347
Star Forty Nine . . . .. ... .. 348
Stellar Maiden . . . . .. ... .. 350
Stolen Pleasures . . . . ... ... 351
Storm Dancer . . . ... ... .. 352
Stormy Girll . . ... Lo 353
Streaks of Red . . . . . ... ... 354
Street Sharp . . . . ... ... .. 355
Strike Eagle . . . . ... ... .. 356
Subtle Sweetness . . .. ... .. 357
Sunshine Song . . . . .. ... .. 358
Taken by Storm . . . . ... ... 359
Tangier Sound . . ... ..... 360
Tatooma . . ... ......... 361
Tensia’s Treasure . ... ... .. 362
Tequila and Run . . . ... ... 363

Terrell Cheney . . ... ... ... 364
That’'s Good . . . ... ...... 365
The Name Was Gone . ... .. 366
Then She Laughs . . ... .. .. 367
Thira . . .. ............ 368
Thunder Babe . . . .. ... ... 369
Thunderously . .. ........ 370
Tiffany Twisted . . . . .. .. .. 371
Tizalittlelater . . . . . . ... ... 372
To the Good Times. . . . .. .. 373
Traipse . . . ..o L 374
Truly Enchanting (IRE) . .. .. 375
Tweak N Twist . . .. ...... 376
Twining and Dining . . ... .. 377
Two Bad Girls. . . . ... .... 378
Two Chimneys . .. ....... 379
Unbridled Betty . . .. ... ... 380
Unbridled Cyclone . . ... ... 381
Unbridled Grace. . . . ... ... 382
Unbridled Hope . . . . .. .. .. 383
Universe . . . . ... ....... 384
UnoDos.............. 385
Uppity . . . . ..o oL 386
Via Mizner. . . ... ... .... 387
Vodka Gal . . . ... ....... 388
Waltzing Madonna . . . . .. .. 389
Whateverwillbwillb . . . . .. .. 390
Who Fu .. ............ 391
Willa Broke . . . ... ...... 392
Wings of Glory . . ... ..... 393
Wittenberg Miss . . . . . ... .. 394
Won Perfect Rose . . . . ... .. 395
Zambezi Belle . . . ... ... .. 396

47



Index to Broodmare Sires

Affirmed: Colt, 400.

Air Forbes Won: Colt, 395.

Always a Classic: Colt, 352.

Anziyan: Filly, 304.

AP. Indy: Filly, 417.

A. P Jet: Colt, 413. Fillies, 262, 281.

Appealing Skier: Colt, 369.

Aptitude: Colt, 223.

Archers Bay: Filly, 313.

Awesome Again: Colts, 260, 411. Fillies,
398, 412.

Behrens: Colt, 274.

Belong to Me: Colt, 341. Filly, 338.
Bering (GB): Filly, 288.

Boston Harbor: Filly, 344.
Bounding Basque: Colt, 424.

Brief Ruckus: Filly, 311.

Brief Truce: Colt, 426.

Buddy: Colt, 425.

Came Home: Colt, 437. Filly, 210.
Cape Canaveral: Filly, 320.
Capote: Filly, 431.

Carr de Naskra: Colt, 428.

Carson City: Colt, 317. Filly, 236.
Century City (IRE): Colt, 408.
Chimes Band: Colt, 295.
Citidancer: Colt, 405.

City Zip: Colt, 402.

Colonial Affair: Colt, 212.

Colony Light: Filly, 386.
Commendable: Filly, 339.
Concern: Colt, 324.

Conquistador Cielo: Colt, 233.
Cox’s Ridge: Colt, 451.

Cozzene: Colts, 222, 448.

Crafty Prospector: Filly, 330.
Cryptoclearance: Filly, 354.

D’Accord: Colt, 259. Filly, 217.

Danehill Dancer: Colt, 375.

Deputy Commander: Filly, 379.

Deputy Minister: Colt, 447. Filly, 449.

Desert Warrior: Colt, 403.

Diablo: Colt, 378.

Digression: Filly, 374.

Distinctive Pro: Colts, 268, 446.

Distorted Humor: Colts, 249, 257, 302,
368. Fillies, 278, 367.

Dixie Brass: Filly, 312.

Dixieland Band: Fillies, 250, 455.

Dixie Union: Colts, 240, 248, 436, 456.
Double Honor: Colt, 227.

Dr. Blum: Colt, 419. Filly, 418.
During: Colt, 357.

Dynaformer: Colt, 460. Filly, 263.

Eastern Echo: Colt, 273.
Ecton Park: Colt, 322.

El Corredor: Colt, 279.

El Prado (IRE): Colt, 356.
Eltish: Colt, 333.

Elusive Quality: Filly, 207.

Family Calling: Colt, 332.
Fly So Free: Filly, 293.
Forestry: Colt, 255.

Forest Wildcat: Colt, 251.
Forty Niner: Colt, 387.
Freud: Colt, 399.

Full Mandate: Colt, 202.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Filly, 391.
Future Storm: Filly, 353.

General Meeting: Colt, 445.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 393.
Golden Missile: Colt, 229. Fillies, 309,
389.
Gold Legend: Filly, 215.
Gone for Real: Filly, 366.
Good and Tough: Filly, 258.
Grand Slam: Colt, 220.
Great Above: Filly, 316.
Green Desert: Colt, 434.
Gulch: Colt, 214.

Hansel: Filly, 328.

Hawkster: Colt, 213.

High Brite: Filly, 337.

High Yield: Filly, 205.

Hold for Gold: Filly, 336.

Holy Bull: Colt, 441.

Honor Grades: Colt, 228.

Horse Chestnut (SAF): Gelding, 280.
Husband: Colt, 252.

Indian Charlie: Filly, 346.
Instrument Landing: Colt, 308.

Jade Hunter: Colt, 235.
Jolie’s Halo: Colt, 239.
Judge T C: Colt, 381.

Jules: Filly, 296.

48



Index to Broodmare Sires

King of Kings (IRE): Filly, 241.

Lear Fan: Colt, 342. Filly, 238.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 421.

Lord At War (ARG): Colt, 396.

Lord Avie: Colts, 275, 410, 443. Filly,
430.

Louis Quatorze: Colt, 301.

Luhuk: Filly, 348.

Lycius: Filly, 361.

Magesterial: Colt, 340.

Malibu Moon: Colt, 234. Fillies, 253,
264.

Marfa: Colt, 351.

Mazel Trick: Colt, 438.

Menifee: Colt, 444.

Mighty Magee: Colt, 429.

Mineshaft: Filly, 364.

Miswaki: Filly, 271.

Mr. Greeley: Colts, 230, 432. Filly, 407.

Mt. Livermore: Filly, 282.
Mystery Storm: Colt, 376.

Nashwan: Filly, 427.
Notebook: Colt, 345. Fillies, 224, 315.
Not For Love: Colt, 325.

Officer: Filly, 277.

Pembroke: Filly, 392.

Performing Magic: Filly, 323.
Perigee Moon: Filly, 294.

Personal Flag: Colts, 423, 453.
Phantom Jet: Filly, 211.

Phone Trick: Colt, 433. Filly, 329.
Pine Bluff: Colt, 440. Filly, 409.
Pleasant Colony: Colts, 219, 435.
Point Given: Filly, 297.

Polish Numbers: Colt, 373.

Polka: Colt, 442.

Prime Timber: Filly, 416.

Private Terms: Colt, 300. Filly, 459.
Pulpit: Colts, 384, 406.

Pure Prize: Colt, 226.

Quiet American: Colt, 331. Filly, 334.

Radio Star: Colt, 365.

Raffie’s Majesty: Colt, 306. Fillies, 305,
350.

Rahy: Colt, 218. Filly, 360.

Red Bullet: Colt, 307.

Red Ransom: Fillies, 276, 359.
Regal Classic: Fillies, 414, 457.
Rocky Mountain: Filly, 298.
Royal Academy: Colt, 265.
Runaway Groom: Colt, 318.

Saint Ballado: Colt, 415. Filly, 401.

Salt Lake: Colt, 321. Fillies, 221, 244.

Scarlet Ibis: Colt, 237.

Sea of Secrets: Colt, 314.

Seattle Slew: Filly, 270.

Secret Hello: Filly, 326.

Sheikh Albadou (GB): Colt, 310.

Silver Charm: Colts, 266, 335.

Silver Deputy: Colts, 246, 299.

Silver Ghost: Filly, 397.

Silver Hawk: Colt, 327.

Sir Richard Lewis: Colt, 291.

Sky Mesa: Colt, 247.

Slew Sangue: Colt, 261.

Smart Strike: Fillies, 243, 394.

Smart Style: Colt, 208.

Smoke Glacken: Colt, 256. Filly, 319.

Southern Halo: Filly, 267.

Speightstown: Filly, 209.

Star de Naskra: Colt, 201. Filly, 347.

Storm Boot: Filly, 290.

Storm Broker: Filly, 363.

Storm Creek: Colts, 303, 362.

Stormin Fever: Filly, 225.

Straight Man: Filly, 292.

Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 388. Fillies, 254,
355.

Tactical Cat: Colt, 452.

Take Me Out: Filly, 287.

Tale of the Cat: Colts, 242, 420.

Thunder Gulch: Colt, 439. Filly, 371.

Tiznow: Colt, 372.

Tomorrows Cat: Colt, 450.

Touch Gold: Colts, 206, 289. Fillies,
216, 458.

Trempolino: Filly, 285.

Twining: Colt, 377.

Two Punch: Colt, 286. Filly, 385.

Unbridled: Colt, 383. Filly, 422.
Unbridled Jet: Filly, 382.
Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 380, 404.

Victory Gallop: Colt, 272.

49



Index to Broodmare Sires

War Chant: Filly, 358. With Approval: Filly, 454.
Western Expression: Colts, 204, 231,

232, 390. Fillies, 203, 343. Yes It’s True: Colt, 269.
Wild Again: Colts, 284, 370.
Wiseman’s Ferry: Filly, 283. Zamindar: Filly, 245.

50



Index to Barns

b et b e et e b ek e b e e

1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3
1&3

,_.
&
R

NSINSTISI S S S A SE RS2 R Sl Sl Sl SIS I S I SIS I S I ST S ES)

AKINDALE FARM LLC . . ... .......... 217
AKINDALE FARM LLC . . . .. ... ... .. .. 252
AKINDALE FARM LLC . . ... ... ....... 267
AKINDALE FARM LLC . . . ... ......... 298
DARBY DAN FARM . . . ... ........... 236
DARBY DAN FARM . . . ... ...... ... .. 281
DARBY DAN FARM . . . ... ... ....... 355
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC .. ... .. ... 277
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC . ... ... ... 294
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC ... ... .... 297
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC . ... ...... 304
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC ... .. .. ... 372
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC ... ....... 425
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC ... ....... 451
SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC ... ....... 458
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . .. ........... 201
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . .. ........... 206
PARAMOUNT SALES . .. ... .......... 207
PARAMOUNT SALES . ... ... ......... 218
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . ... .......... 233
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . ... .......... 237
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 239
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 261
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 280
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 316
PARAMOUNT SALES . . ... ........... 368
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . .. ........... 381
PARAMOUNT SALES . . ... ........... 394
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . ... .......... 411
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . .. ........... 412
PARAMOUNT SALES . . . ... .......... 429
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 430
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 432
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 439
PARAMOUNT SALES . . .. ............ 452
PARAMOUNT SALES . . ... ........... 460
HIDDEN BROOK . . . ............... 203
HIDDEN BROOK . . . ............... 250
HIDDEN BROOK . . ... ............. 274
HIDDEN BROOK . . ... ............. 312
HIDDEN BROOK . . ... ........ ... ... 389
HIDDEN BROOK . . ... ............. 414
HIDDEN BROOK . . ... ............. 419
HIDDEN BROOK . . ... ............. 420
HIDDEN BROOK . . .. ... ........... 457
SHAMROCK HILL FARM . .. ... ....... 336
SHAMROCK HILL FARM . ... ... ...... 352
SHAMROCK HILL FARM . ... ... ...... 353
SHAMROCK HILL FARM . ... ......... 400
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 209
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 253
STONE BRIDGE FARM . .. ... ... ..... 265
STONE BRIDGE FARM . ... ... ....... 266
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 343
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 362
STONE BRIDGE FARM . ... ... ....... 385
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 388
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 410
STONE BRIDGE FARM . . ... ... ...... 422

TOOTmOTMAOOTMTOTMAREO0RETORTO000TOTOTO0TA00000TO0TMAOOQ T ™S T ™ E T T ()

WAR CHANT
DUNKIRK
MINESHAFT

OLD FASHIONED
GRAND SLAM
BLUEGRASS CAT
CITY ZIP
CONGRATS

OLD FASHIONED
WESTERN EXPRESSION
HOLY BULL

FROST GIANT
ROCKPORT HARBOR
FREUD
MILWAUKEE BREW
PARADING

TALE OF THE CAT
HOLY BULL

TALE OF THE CAT
FREUD

TWO PUNCH
DISCO RICO

TALE OF THE CAT
HOOK AND LADDER
REPENT
NOTIONAL

REPENT
THEWAYYOUARE
COLONEL JOHN
READ THE FOOTNOTES
MAJESTIC WARRIOR
WAR PASS

REPENT

COWBOY CAL
READ THE FOOTNOTES
GRAND SLAM
COSMONAUT
CITY ZIP

GRAND SLAM
CITY ZIP

STREET HERO

BIG BROWN
LANGFUHR
STREET HERO
SONGANDAPRAYER
FREUD

YES IT’S TRUE
GRAND SLAM
BLUEGRASS CAT
D’WILDCAT

STREET BOSS
ARCH

MINESHAFT
MINESHAFT

EL CORREDOR
POSSE

MAJESTIC WARRIOR
POSSE

DIXIE UNION



Index to Barns

STONE BRIDGE FARM . ... ... ....... 435
THOMAS ]J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY . ... 222
THOMAS J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY . ... 257
THOMAS J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY 341
GOODWIN FARM . ... .. ........... 325
HIGHCLERE SALES . . .. .. ........... 210
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 241
HIGHCLERE SALES . . .. .. ........... 255
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . .. .. ......... 278
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . ... ... .. ..... 285
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . .. .. ......... 301
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . .. .. ... ..... 319
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 361
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 378
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 392
HIGHCLERE SALES . . .. .. ........... 416
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 427
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . ... ........... 428
HIGHCLERE SALES . . . . ... .......... 440
AVANDELLE FARM . . . . ... ... ... .... 268
BLUEWATER SALES LLC .. ........... 213
BLUEWATER SALES LLC .. ........... 380
BLUEWATER SALES LLC . .. ... ....... 396
BLUEWATER SALES LLC . .. ... ....... 415
FOGGY BOTTOM FARM . ... ......... 351
FOGGY BOTTOM FARM . ... ......... 354
FOUR STAR SALES . . ... ... .. ...... 283
FOUR STAR SALES . ... .. ... .. ... ... 370
FOUR STAR SALES . ... .. ... .. ... ... 393
FOUR STAR SALES . . ... ... .. ...... 426
MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN . ... ....... 288
MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN . ... ....... 299
MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN . ... ....... 328
MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN . ... ....... 369
MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN . ... ....... 402
MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN . ... ....... 421
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 219
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM ... 223
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 234
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 235
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 248
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 264
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 269
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM ... 279
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 310
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 327
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 345
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 366
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 386
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 404
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 409
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 441
RHAPSODY FARM/HIDDEN LAKE FARM . .. 454
TOP LINE SALES . .. .. ... .......... 246
TOP LINE SALES . .. .. ... ... ... ... 442
WALNUT GREEN . . ... ............. 401
WINTER QUARTER FARM . .. ... ...... 243
WINTER QUARTER FARM . . ... ....... 284
WINTER QUARTER FARM . . ... ....... 313

T OO0 QOTOTTHEOOOO00TO0OOOCOTOTOOTTHOOOOOOOOTETHOTHOTTHOTTOOOOON

POMEROY

FREUD
LANGFUHR
READY’S IMAGE
PURE PRIZE

CITY ZIP

STREET BOSS
BUSTIN STONES
POSSE

HENNY HUGHES
MIZZEN MAST
POSSE

HENNY HUGHES
CORINTHIAN
CITY ZIP

CITY ZIP

AFLEET ALEX
GOLDEN MISSILE
INDIAN CHARLIE
FIRST SAMURAI
TALE OF THE CAT
FREUD
EXCHANGE RATE
POSSE
HARLINGTON
NOONMARK
CONGRATS

ARTIE SCHILLER
TIAGO

FUSAICHI PEGASUS
MIZZEN MAST
AFLEET ALEX
MINESHAFT
UTOPIA (JPN)
CONGAREE
KODIAK KOWBOY
NOONMARK
FREUD

FREUD

FREUD

AFLEET ALEX
BROKEN VOW
KODIAK KOWBOY
BLUEGRASS CAT
CURLIN
NOONMARK
FREUD

FORESTRY

FREUD

FREUD

STREET HERO
FREUD

ROCK HARD TEN
SMOKE GLACKEN
MIDNIGHT LUTE
MORE THAN READY
BERNSTEIN
MINESHAFT

TALE OF THE CAT



Index to Barns

~N
Bl o R o oo o o\l i\« i - i - i o i >l Nl i - i - i - i o i o i o i e i - i - RV, W, RO

BEEEEEEEENNESES

7A

WINTER QUARTER FARM
WINTER QUARTER FARM
WINTER QUARTER FARM
CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC
FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T°’BREDS LLC
FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T’BREDS LLC
FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T’BREDS LLC
FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T’BREDS LLC
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC . . ..
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC . . . .
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC . . . .
HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC . . . .
S & S STABLE
SELECT SALES . . . ... ... ... .. ......
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... ... ....
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. ... ...
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... ... ....
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... ... . ...
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... ... .. ..
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. .. ...
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. .....
SELECT SALES . . . . . .. ... ... .. .. ...
SELECT SALES . . . .. ... ... .. ......
SELECT SALES . . . ... ... ... .. ......
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. ... ...
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. ... ...
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. .....
SELECT SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. .. ...
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
DENALI STUD
BILL REIGHTLER
BILL REIGHTLER
BILL REIGHTLER
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . .
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . .

53

363

TOoOTmTHT OO0 OO0 T HOOT OO T OO OOOOTOOOTOTETIOOOOOOTOTOOOTOTOOOOO0ON

AWESOME AGAIN
AWESOME AGAIN
TAPIT

COLONEL JOHN
NOBIZ LIKE SHOBIZ
CITY ZIP

AFLEET ALEX
AFLEET ALEX
MAJESTIC WARRIOR
FREUD

REPENT

UTOPIA (JPN)
FORESTRY
SIGHTSEEING
OFFLEE WILD
POSSE

FROST GIANT
COSMONAUT
FREUD

OLD FASHIONED
TIAGO

POSSE

CONGAREE

FROST GIANT
INDYGO SHINER
OLD FASHIONED
COSMONAUT
FROST GIANT
BROKEN VOW
HEATSEEKER (IRE)
MIDNIGHT LUTE
BIRDSTONE

POSSE

COWBOY CAL
INDYGO SHINER
BERNSTEIN
GRAND SLAM
BERNSTEIN
COLONEL JOHN
BERNSTEIN
NOONMARK
CANDY RIDE (ARG)
ARCH

ROMAN RULER
REPENT
NOONMARK
MORE THAN READY
KODIAK KOWBOY

PIONEEROF THE NILE

SONGANDAPRAYER
CATIENUS
CITY ZIP

ANY GIVEN SATURDAY

UTOPIA (JPN)
SONGANDAPRAYER

LEROIDESANIMAUX (BRZ)

UTOPIA (JPN)
CONGRATS
NOT FOR LOVE



Index to Barns

7B
7B
7B

o0 00 00 00 00 00 0 OO 00 O 0 O 0O o

o
&
&

8&9
8&9
8&9
8&9
8&9

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . . 365
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC .. 374
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . . 387
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . . 397
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . . 403
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . . 424
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T°BREDS LLC . . 444
MCMAHON OF SARATOGA T’BREDS LLC . . 450
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . . .. ... 202
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . . .. ... 245
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . . .. ... 282
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . ... ... 311
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . ... ... 315
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . ... ... 346
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . ... ... 384
TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY . . . ... ... 443
LANESEND . ... ... .. .. ... ...... 333
LANE'SEND . . ... ... .. ... ........ 434
LANE'SEND . . ... ... ... ........ 455
SUMMERFIELD . .. ... ............. 226
SUMMERFIELD . .. ... ............. 228
SUMMERFIELD . . ... ... ........... 229
SUMMERFIELD . .. ... ............. 276
SUMMERFIELD . .. ... ............. 289
SUMMERFIELD . .. ... ............. 373
SUMMERFIELD . ... ............... 382
SUMMERFIELD . ... ............... 405
SUMMERFIELD . ... ............... 447
THORNDALE FARM . . ... ........... 216
THORNDALE FARM . . ... ........... 244
THORNDALE FARM . .. ... .......... 303
THORNDALE FARM . .. .. ... ... ..... 314
THORNDALE FARM . . ... ... ........ 322
THORNDALE FARM . . ... ........... 329
THORNDALE FARM . .. .. ... ... ..... 395
THORNDALE FARM . . ... ........... 436
THORNDALE FARM . .. ... .......... 456
PATRICIA CALANDRO . . . .. .......... 221
PATRICIA CALANDRO . . . ... ... .. ... 262
INDIAN CREEK . . .. ... ... ... ... 238
INDIAN CREEK . . ... ......... ... .. 254
INDIAN CREEK . . ... ... ... ..... 324
INDIAN CREEK . . . ... ............. 330
INDIAN CREEK . . .. ............... 356
INDIAN CREEK . . . ... ... ... ....... 358
MARK TOOTHAKER . . ... ........... 224
MARK TOOTHAKER . . ... ........... 247
MARK TOOTHAKER . . ... ........... 249
MARK TOOTHAKER . . ... ........... 258
MARK TOOTHAKER . . ... ........... 308
MARK TOOTHAKER . . ... ........... 339
MARK TOOTHAKER . . . .. ........... 344
MARK TOOTHAKER . . . .. ........... 437
VINERY SALES . . . .. ... ... ... ...... 208
VINERY SALES . . . .. ... ... .. ... .... 211
VINERY SALES . . . ... ... ........... 212
VINERY SALES . . . . ... ... ... .. ... .. 225
VINERY SALES . . . .. ............... 263
VINERY SALES . . . . ... ... ... ... ... 273

ommomOoORToOTOoOOT OO OO0T OO TIOOT OO OOOOTOOOTHTITTHOOO0OOOTOTO

AFLEET ALEX
UTOPIA (JPN)
CATIENUS
COLONEL JOHN
UTOPIA (JPN)

READ THE FOOTNOTES
UTOPIA (JPN)
UTOPIA (JPN)
LATENT HEAT
READY’S IMAGE
DUNKIRK

CITY ZIP

ROMAN RULER
FORESTRY

HENNY HUGHES
UTOPIA (JPN)

WAR PASS

PATRIOT ACT
NORTHERN AFLEET
NOT FOR LOVE
CITY ZIP

FREUD

STORMY ATLANTIC
CONGRATS

SILVER TRAIN
D’'WILDCAT
BIRDSTONE
LEMON DROP KID
A. P. WARRIOR
ZENSATIONAL
SMOKE GLACKEN
MAJESTIC WARRIOR
D’'WILDCAT
ROMAN RULER
FUSAICHI PEGASUS
FUSAICHI PEGASUS
OLD FASHIONED
STONESIDER
POSSE

BROKEN VOW
HENNY HUGHES
AFLEET ALEX
COLONEL JOHN
ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
HIGH COTTON
FREUD

FREUD

ARTIE SCHILLER
FREUD

FREUD
NOONMARK
COLONEL JOHN
NOONMARK

SKY MESA
SIGHTSEEING
FROST GIANT
FUSAICHI PEGASUS
ANY GIVEN SATURDAY
BLUEGRASS CAT



Index to Barns

8&9 VINERY SALES. .. .................
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ... ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. ... ................
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ..............
8&9 VINERY SALES. . ... ...............
8&9 VINERY SALES. . ... ...............
8&9 VINERY SALES. . ... ...............
8&9 VINERY SALES. ... ..... ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ... ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. ... ... .. ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ... ... .........
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ... ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. .................
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. .................
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. .................
8&9 VINERY SALES. ... ................
8&9 VINERY SALES. . ... ...............
8&9 VINERY SALES. . ... ...............
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ..............
8&9 VINERY SALES. . ... ...............
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ... ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. .. ... ... ... ........
8&9 VINERY SALES. ... ................

55

oo OO TmATTATT O T

BIG BROWN

POSSE

FREUD

FROST GIANT
FREUD

POSSE

STORMY ATLANTIC
INDYGO SHINER
FREUD

POSSE

BORREGO

E DUBAI

POSSE

INDYGO SHINER
FROST GIANT
PIONEEROF THE NILE
PIONEEROF THE NILE
ROMAN RULER
SCAT DADDY
POSSE

E DUBAI
LANGFUHR
REPENT



